503137330 01/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3183940

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INJURY SCIENCES LLC	11/06/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.	11/06/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.	
Street Address:	222 MERCHANDISE MART	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654-1005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7974808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-418-9944
Email: tphpto@tphm.com
Correspondent Name: MARK J. ROZMAN

Address Line 1: 1616 S. VOSS ROAD, SUITE 750

Address Line 2: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C. Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INJ.001 (AND INJ.002D2US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. ROZMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Rozman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015	

503137330 PATENT REEL: 034723 FRAME: 0206

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = INJ002D2USInjurytoCCCInformationCertofMerger\#page1.tif\\ source = INJ002D2USInjurytoCCCInformationCertofMerger\#page2.tif\\ source = INJ002D2USInjurytoCCCInformationCertofMerger\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 034723 FRAME: 0207



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INJURY SCIENCES LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013,
AT 6:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0949102 810*0*M

131280905

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawere.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0876603

DATE: 11-07-13

PATENT REEL: 034723 FRAME: 0208

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 FM 11/06/2013 FILED 06:45 PM 11/06/2013 SRV 131280905 - 0949102 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 264(c) and 264(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: That the name of the surviving corporation is CCC Information Services Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Injury Sciences LLC, a Texas limited liability company.

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation, on behalf of itself pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and on behalf of the merging limited liability company pursuant to the applicable provisions of the laws of its jurisdiction of formation.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving domestic corporation is CCC Information Services Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the merger shall be effective upon filing and acceptance in both jurisdictions.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving domestic corporation, the address of which is 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 900, Chicago, Illinois 60654-1005.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving domestic corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation as of immediately prior to the merger, without change or amendment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 034723 FRAME: 0209 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 6^{th} day of November, 2013.

CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.

Name: David D. Merkitt

Title: Secretary

2